

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.orgWebsite: nyc.gov/bxcb6Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough PresidentHonorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 24, 2024 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Zoom Audio and Video Conference Dial: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 942 5651 9838 Video: https://zoom.us/j/94256519838

Public Safety Committee: Ad Hoc Committee: Carmen Rivera, Chairperson Kristine Rivera, Chairperson

<u>Agenda</u>

1. By-Laws Ad-Hoc Commit	ttee:
--------------------------	-------

- Review Board Bylaws
- Propose Bylaw Amendments
- 2. Public Safety Committee:
 - Discussion of the following liquor license applications:
 - <u>Star Billiards Bar Corp</u> located at 408 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx, New York 10457
 - <u>B&S Event Space Corp</u> located at 412 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx, New York 10457
 - <u>Zion Restaurant and Lounge Corp</u> located at 4371 3rd Avenue, Bronx, New York 10457
 - <u>Tradita Corp. (Trade Name: Cka Ka Qellu)</u> located at 2321 Hughes Avenue, Bronx, New York 10458
 - <u>Howl Bar & Grill Corp (Trade Name: Last Call Bar & Grill)</u> located at 2421 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, New York 10458
 - Michaelangelo's 2477 Arthur Avenue
- 3. Discussion on Committee Rules and License Stipulations
- 4. Discussion on 48th Precinct Council's National Night Out request for sponsorship
- 5. Other Business (if any)

6:30 PM

5:30 PM



THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.orgWebsite: nyc.gov/bxcb6Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough PresidentHonorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

6. Adjournment